Argentina hyperinflation9 (132) 15 (304) (173) (304)

RBWM disposal gains in Latin America - - - 133 -

CMB disposal gains in Latin America - - - 24 -

GB&M provision release in Equities - - - 106 -

Total (481) 30 (306) (34) (906)

Argentina hyperinflation9 impact included in adjusted

results (Latin America Corporate Centre), $m
3Q19 2Q19 3Q18 9M19 9M18

Net interest income (61) 24 (106) (45) (106)

Other income (71) (9) (198) (128) (198)

Total revenue (132) 15 (304) (173) (304)

ECL 12 (3) 20 10 20

Costs 53 (24) 139 34 139

PBT (67) (12) (145) (129) (145)

Appendix

13

Volatile items analysis

RBWM: Insurance manufacturing

market impacts revenue, $m

(58)

21
36

(173)

46

(32)

(160)

3Q192Q181Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

GB&M: Credit and funding valuation

adjustments revenue, $m

Corporate Centre: Valuation

differences on long-term debt and

associated swaps revenue, $m

1,088

802

933

490

1,021

803

639

3Q181Q18 2Q18 3Q194Q18 1Q19 2Q19

GB&M: Markets excl. Foreign

Exchange revenue, $m

(241)

(124)

(15)

67
50

93
76

3Q181Q18 2Q18 1Q194Q18 2Q19 3Q19

FY18 sensitivity of HSBC’s insurance manufacturing

subsidiaries to market risk factors

Effect on

profit after

tax, $m

Effect on

total

equity, $m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves 9 (61)

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves (28) 46

10% increase in equity prices 213 213

10% decrease in equity prices (202) (202)

10% increase in USD exchange rate compared with all currencies 36 36

10% decrease in USD exchange rate compared with all currencies (36) (36)

Source: HSBC Holdings plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018, page 145

Appendix

MSCI World Hang Seng

Stock market indices performance10

(39)
(52) (48)

(184)

183

(33)

(225)

3Q192Q192Q181Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19

Source: Bloomberg

80

85

90

95

100

105

110

115

Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19 Jul-19 Oct-19

4Q18

(14)%

(7)%

+11%

+11%

3%

(2)%

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19

0%

(9)%

14

GB&M, $m 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19
Δ%

3Q18

Global Markets 1,791 1,578 1,745 1,084 1,703 1,405 1,352 (23)

FICC 1,391 1,308 1,465 871 1,336 1,173 1,145 (22)

Foreign Exchange 703 776 812 594 682 602 713 (12)

Rates 446 361 404 204 479 392 300 (26)

Credit 242 171 249 73 175 179 132 (47)

Equities 400 270 280 213 367 232 207 (26)

Securities Services 454 479 491 480 469 518 509 4

Global Banking 1,006 1,068 957 932 920 990 989 3

GLCM 600 619 671 675 677 693 692 3

GTRF 185 189 211 196 206 198 202 (4)

Principal Investments 70 98 108 (59) 80 38 93 (14)

Other revenue (173) (147) (149) (112) (121) (218) (207) (39)

Credit and funding valuation adjustments (58) 21 36 (173) 46 (32) (160) nm

Total 3,875 3,905 4,070 3,023 3,980 3,592 3,470 (15)

Adjusted revenue as previously disclosed11 4,148 4,117 4,184 3,063 4,068 3,638

Global business management view of adjusted revenue

Appendix

RBWM, $m 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19
Δ%

3Q18

Retail Banking 3,424 3,585 3,832 3,862 3,768 3,943 3,981 4

Current accounts, savings and deposits 1,758 1,956 2,285 2,291 2,161 2,423 2,422 6

Personal lending 1,666 1,629 1,547 1,571 1,607 1,520 1,559 1

Mortgages 536 485 408 403 418 396 379 (7)

Credit cards 680 692 691 709 752 677 711 3

Other personal lending 450 452 448 459 437 447 469 5

Wealth Management 1,753 1,519 1,570 1,114 1,888 1,695 1,476 (6)

Investment distribution 1,011 839 792 664 846 849 839 6

Life insurance manufacturing 477 418 522 205 787 586 395 (24)

Asset management 265 262 256 245 255 260 242 (5)

Other 176 58 222 62 186 231 171 (23)

Total 5,353 5,162 5,624 5,038 5,842 5,869 5,628 0

Adjusted revenue as previously disclosed11 5,669 5,396 5,760 5,110 5,971 5,949

CMB, $m 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19
Δ%

3Q18

GTRF 438 454 455 444 459 465 464 2

Credit and Lending 1,234 1,268 1,293 1,307 1,327 1,363 1,367 6

GLCM 1,268 1,374 1,446 1,505 1,479 1,519 1,506 4

Markets products, Insurance and

Investments and other
526 462 459 382 574 492 454 (1)

Total 3,466 3,558 3,653 3,638 3,839 3,839 3,791 4

Adjusted revenue as previously disclosed11 3,699 3,740 3,750 3,696 3,921 3,894

GPB, $m 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19
Δ%

3Q18

Investment 203 175 164 161 183 197 207 26

Lending 98 95 94 92 96 107 109 16

Deposit 119 121 124 125 120 118 112 (10)

Other 43 47 45 43 49 49 44 (2)

Total 463 438 427 421 448 471 472 11

Adjusted revenue as previously disclosed11 482 447 432 424 450 473

Corporate Centre, $m 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19
Δ%

3Q18

Central Treasury (41) 187 91 268 284 263 313 >200

Balance Sheet Management 566 672 528 627 610 586 626 19

Holdings interest expense (313) (305) (358) (360) (338) (348) (321) 10

Valuation differences on long-term debt

and associated swaps
(241) (124) (15) 67 50 93 76 nm

Other (53) (56) (64) (66) (38) (68) (68) (6)

Legacy Credit 1 (101) 25 (15) (69) (13) (40) (260)

Other (182) (155) (404) (14) (237) (140) (367) 9

Total (222) (69) (288) 239 (22) 110 (94) 67

Adjusted revenue as previously disclosed11 (148) (15) (285) 271 (4) 135

Group, $m 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19
Δ%

3Q18

Total Group revenue 12,935 12,994 13,486 12,359 14,087 13,881 13,267 (2)

Adjusted revenue as previously disclosed11 13,850 13,685 13,841 12,564 14,406 14,089

15

Retail Banking and Wealth Management

Appendix

3Q19 vs. 3Q18: adjusted revenue stable

 Lower insurance manufacturing revenue (down

$127m) driven by $(177)m of adverse market impacts

(3Q19: $(225)m 3Q18: $(48)m) particularly in France,

Hong Kong and Argentina, partly offset by positive

actuarial assumption changes

 Higher retail banking revenue (up $149m) driven by

balance growth with customer accounts growth of

$33bn, and customer lending growth of $31bn

 Higher investment distribution revenue (up $47m)

driven by higher mutual fund sales in Hong Kong and

higher FX revenue in Latin America